



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2460/2025

INDIA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr. Seemant
K. Garg, Advs. (through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pushti Gupta, Senior Panel
Counsel along with Mr. Rishabh
Dubey, Govt. Pleader For R-1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the application in terms of order dated 05.03.2025 has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 1, on instructions, submits that they don't wish to file any counter to the present petition.
4. No counter has been filed on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3.
5. Issue Court notice to respondent nos. 2 and 3 returnable on 26.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2025/kr