



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2460/2025&CM APPL. 74171/2025**

INDIA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Mr. Shashank Singh, Mr. Upendra Singh Rajput, Advs.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Mr. Seemant K. Garg, Mr. Nitin Pal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pushti Gupta, SPC for R-1/UOI with Mr. Sudhanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Ms. Shivani Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
26.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Notices issued to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have come back unserved as the office was closed.
3. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3, on the petitioner taking necessary steps through all permissible modes, including *dasti* as well, returnable on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/kr